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1,250 US Consumers Balanced To Census
Tickers Covered: PTON, PLNT

Key Takeaways:

Q

Q

Interest in the standalone Peloton app has increased very slightly g/q, but overall interest
remains relatively low.

Peloton continues to be viewed as a luxury fitness brand for the most part, though the
share who believe it is a brand “for all” increased a bit g/q.

Among all consumers the share who said they would buy Peloton equipment at a lower
cost reached a series low. There are some mixed readings on likelihood of buying Peloton
equipment in the near future (most KPIs are muted on this front).

The majority who are currently considering purchasing Peloton equipment are considering
the bike (close to 60%).

Respondents who are members of a gym have been increasingly likely to say they are
month-to-month (as opposed to an annual contract).

Satisfaction in general with gym memberships remain high. Planet Fitness customers have
a positive view on the value to cost of the black card.

Interest in at-home fitness surged during the pandemic and then regressed in the post-
pandemic months/quarters. While readings are still far off pandemic highs, the data has
stabilized and in some KPIs have shown improvement q/qg.
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WHICH OF THESE PELOTON INSTRUCTORS ARE / HAVE BEEN IMPORTANT TO YOU? SELECT ALL THAT APPLY

Posed to all Peloton users.

None of the above - | —— 21.0%
Anna Greenberg o ——— 19.2%
Andy S e e — 19.2%
Ally Love - o e — 19-2%
Ben Alldis - |————— 18.2%
Camila Ramén | e — 17.3%
Chelsea Jackson Roberts R 16.8%
Christine D'Ercole R 15.4%
Callie Gullickson R 15.4%
Cody Rigsby I J4.5%
Aditi Shah R 14.5%
Becs Gentry I 13.6%
Adrian Williams R 12.6%
Chase Tucker — 12.2%
Katie Wang [— 9.4%
Alex Toussaint —— 9.4%
Daniel McKenna —— 9.4%
Denis Morton [— 8.9%
Kristin McGee — 8.4%
Jon Hosking S 8.4%
Jess King — 8.4%
Erik Jager S 7.9%
Rad Lopez - 7.9%
Kendall Toole 7.9%
Jeffrey McEachern - 7.5%
Tunde Oyeneyin - 7.5%
Olivia Amato 7.5%
Jess Sims 7.5%
Hannah Corbin - 7.5%
Emma Lovewell EEE—— 7.5%
Selena Samuela S 6.5%
Rebecca Kennedy S 6.5%
Hannah Frankson S 6.5%
Ben Alldis S 6.1%
Matty Maggiacomo — 6.1%
Ross Rayburn S 5.6%
Robin Arzén — 5.6%
Matt Wilpers - 5.6%
Jenn Sherman - 5.6%
Mariana Fernandez - 5.1%
Tobias Heinze - 5.1%
Leanne Hainsby 5.1%
Kirra Michel 5.1%
Marcel Dinkins 4.7%
Irene Scholz (now Irene Kraymer) 4[2%
Sam Yo 412%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
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WOULD YOU CANCEL YOUR PELOTON SUBSCRIPTION IF ANY SPECIFIC INSTRUCTORS DECIDED TO LEAVE

PELOTON?
Posed to all Peloton users.

Yes, I would cancel my
subscription and stop using
Peloton

Maybe, depends on which
instructor

No, I would just try other
instructors

18.7%

48.6%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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% AWARE OF PELOTON — FILTERED BY USERS OF DIFFERENT SOCIAL MEDIA APPS

Posed to all respondents.

Facebook 4.6%
Instagram
TikTok
Twitter / X
Pinterest
LinkedIn

Snapchat

)ct (24)

None of the above

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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TO WHAT EXTENT DO YOU BELIEVE THIS BRAND IS...

Posed to respondents who are aware of each of the following brands...

Peloton
Mirror
Echelon
Tonal
m Oct (24)
NordicTrack
mJul (24)
Soulcycle W Apr (24)
mJan (24)
None of the above B Oct (23)
= Jul (2B)
Flywheel
Apple Fitness+
Accessible for all More for wealthy
consumers

October 24 Data Breakout

m Accessible for all = More for wealthy consumers

Peloton
Mirror
Echelon
Tonal

NordicTrack

Soulcycle

None of the above

Flywheel

Apple Fitness+

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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HOW MUCH INTEREST WOULD YOU HAVE IN USING THE PELOTON APP WITHOUT THE PELOTON

EQUIPMENT?

Posed to respondents who do not own any Peloton equipment.

Not at all interested

Not so interested

m Oct (24)
m Jul (24)
Somewhat interested m Apr (24)
® Jan (24)
y ; ? m Oct (23)
ery intereste ? 1
. %f?c: = Jul (23)

Lg %
%
"7.8%

5%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Extremely interested
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IF YOU HAD TO USE ONE WORD TO DESCRIBE THE PELOTON BRAND, WHAT WOULD IT BE?

Posed to respondents who are aware of the Peloton brand...

Theonkywejicsulddohatwesity oy Eopyy  PrEMInmorEnd bttty T Eoodieknowl NicehuimetlinirEsindatisemomen werycoslyandiavessinberesiin
Themmlyweyicouldsesthatwesioss  Snody i — Glmick mmm |mm*mmlmcmcnsmﬂl e —
Dulnireachpricewise Hotimterested Cychng Enlc.lahl ““.“"“ R -ﬁ‘ﬂfam“'"!
trnubbed  siruggling GII “ Small _  Charming “nsa'e Hiicient Imnr'wm I-ntu i, ETVEIBOREITE
Aevolutionary m—““ﬁllﬂ a E“glng n“er'atall E8gy “n SIIIHI'I m_m:-}i:mdlumsm;augnugu“nmu
EIpemsnEaDEhinEheimEs nangern“s Eﬁ;"l Inlanse Cormupt Euﬂrytnl“glsgnn“ ,m:;
e ry Fancy
=== st FitNess = Modern ===

- PE"EGIF I~ Famous -- NIGB cool elite™ ' INtriguing

- luxuru -
by 00511 2= EXDGNISIVE =

= o “-mﬂmaz'n!l"s."a!.z;.:xm =
— l:nslly e loyal Dumb reat Overhyped Wnnﬂerlul

l“rlﬂl AvEnturous

n Ceatuzing isuuu

e I WESOME ... s o |

Uneitendabis Intimidating TeOmESEL
[ExgrcisEeguinmen

lru Ex I nn“lunn“ :lmﬂll-l:l':rn:hal EApensiveandawest cofime
Exercise CIUSIVE Worthy s oo oo

Dedicated

= Tr@NAdY == Eniective feliable  availame o e
Ineraciive

Exirersgaal  Highclassandefecimebminmens

Ecpemsiie
Matweidiesiseed ey MoOtiVation Useless EISIIEIISWE Boring FANLSSE  qpyigortng  PeWionbie

Expensivesndimurioss lngxpansive
mtoooldiarstuttiikethal Dentwantathome Til H H mmaoral fisanondiniendbwiitsmetabrandi
Teelazylogetonarealbie IHI - — Ffﬂﬁtlglﬂllﬁ |I!Illlﬂ|ltﬂ Goddrand U——
Unnecessaryeinensive u ll u u ““Imam rectmpeveristioh o ondmgarequiascycle
- h —_— |‘tsllllﬂl:jl]Irlﬂlﬂl.l!lﬂm ItWouldbEmoRalingsEemsI —
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IN YOUR OPINION, WHAT BEST DESCRIBES PELOTON?

Posed to respondents who are aware of the Peloton brand...

59.5%
57.6%

59.6%
58.3%
59.2%
64.1%

It is an overall exercise and wellness
company

m Qct (24)
mJul (24)
m Apr (24)
m Jan (24)
m QOct (23)

= Jul (23)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

It is a fitness bike company

Posed to Peloton customers...

It is an overall exercise and

0
wellness company 41.0%

m Oct (24)

It is a fitness bike company 59.0%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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WHICH TYPES OF EXERCISE DO YOU INCLUDE IN YOUR FITNESS ROUTINE? SELECT ALL THAT APPLY

Posed to respondents who exercise.

9%
Lifting weights

8%
Running outside

Other (please specify)

Oct (24)
Running on a treadmill = Jul (24)
I. » o bk m Apr (24)
Cycling on a stationary/spin bike m Jan (24)
Cycling outside " Oct(33)
= Jul (23)
Yoga = Apr (23)
. - y HJan (23)
Using an eliptical machine = Oct (22)
Pilates
Using a rower indoors

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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TO WHAT EXTENT DO YOU AGREE THAT THE FOLLOWING IS A "LUXURY" FITNESS BRAND?

Posed to respondents who are aware of each of the following.

Peloton
Tonal
m Oct (24)
Mirror = Jul (24)
Apr (24)
Echelon = Jan (24)
mOct (23)
m Jul (23)
Flywheel m Apr (23)
W Jan (23)
Soulcycle mOct (22)
mJul (22)
= May (22
NordicTrack v (22)
Neither Agree nor
Strongly Disagree Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree
Peloton 682
Echelon 172
Flywheel 99
Soulcycle 177

NordicTrack 634
Apple Fitness+ 370

Tonal

Mirror
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ARE YOU CURRENTLY CONSIDERING PURCHASING A NEW PIECE OF FITNESS EQUIPMENT FROM PELOTON?

Posed to all respondents

Yes, am considering purchasing new Peloton equipment
(equipment I don't currently own at home)

84.4%
86.6%
87.7%
84.4%
85.9%
No, I am not considering it 82.4%
83.6%
| 79.6%
82.7%
81.7%
82.9%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ARE YOU CONSIDERING PURCHASING?

Posed to respondents who are currently considering buying Peloton equipment (N = 195).

o5
,60.7% m Oct (24)
Peloton Bike %6/8 " m Jul (24)
x o/ 3-0%  m Apr (24)
Jan (24)
m Oct (23)
m Jul (23)
B Apr (23)
m Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
®Jul (22)
m May (22)
= Feb (22)

Peloton Tread

Peloton Row

Neither

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU EXERCISE?

Posed to all respondents

21.6%

Oct (24)

Jul (24)
mApr (24)
25.6% = Jan (24)
m Oct (28)
m Jul (23)
m Apr (23)

Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
H May (22)
mFeb (22)
m Oct (21)
m Jul (21)
H May (21)
mJan (21)
m Oct (20)
W Aug (20)
= May (20)
® Feb (20)
H Nov (19)
m Aug (19)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Very Frequently (Almost every day)

Frequently (Multiple times per week)

20.1%

Somewhat Frequently (Once a week)

Infrequently (Less than once a week)

Never
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HOW DO YOU TYPICALLY WORK OUT? (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

Posed to respondents who exercise

3%

Exercising on my own (running/walking, working Oct (24)
out at home, etc) Jul (24)

= Apr (24)

= Jan (24)

Going to the gym

m Oct (23)
B Jul (23)
= Apr (23)

Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
= Jul (22))
®m May (22)
B Feb (22)
B Oct (21)
= Jul (21)
m May (21)
mJan (21)
m QOct (20)
® Aug (20)

Going to various types of classes

None of the above / NA

Cross fit or fitness challenges

Other (please specify)

B May 62(2)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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EXPERIENCE WITH FITNESS GYMS

Posed to all respondents

19.7%

Oct (24)
Jul (24)
m Apr (24)
mJan (24)

= Oct (28)
39-40/0 JUI (2 )

I am currently a member of a gym

m Apr (23)
m Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
= May (22)

Feb (22)
m Oct (21)
m Jul (21)
m May (21)
M Jan (21)

m Oct (20)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

I have been a member in the past, but I am
not currently a member of a gym

40.9%

I have never been a member of a gym
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WHAT IS YOUR EXPERIENCE WITH FITNESS CLASS ENVIRONMENTS (SPIN CLASS, BOOT CAMPS, CROSS-FIT,

ETC)?

Posed to all respondents

I am currently a paying member / buy classes

I have done them in the past, but not doing it
currently

64.7%

I have never done them

m Jan (21)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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IS YOUR AGREEMENT WITH YOUR GYM...

Posed to current gym members.

10.3%

I don't know

Annual contract

Month to month

0% 20% 40%

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

60%

80%

m Oct (24)
m Jul (24)
m Apr (24)
Jan (24)
= Oct (23)
m Jul (23)
B Apr (23)
B Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
= Jul (22))
m May (22)
m Feb (22)
100%
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HOW OFTEN HAVE YOU BEEN GOING TO YOUR GYM IN THE PAST MONTH?

Posed to current members who said their gym is currently open.

Very frequently

Frequently

Somewhat frequently

Infrequently

Not at all

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 21



BESPOKE Surveys
Fitness | October 2024

WHICH GYMS DO YOU CURRENTLY HAVE A MEMBERSHIP WITH? (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

Posed to respondents who are currently gym members.

Planet Fitness Oct (24)
Jul (24
Apr (24)
Jan (24)

m Oct (23)

= Jul (23

= Apr (23)
Jan (23)

m Oct (22)

= Jul (22

= May (22)

m Feb (22)

= Oct (21)
Jul (21

® May (21)

mJan (21)

m Oct (20)

= Aug (20)

= May (20)

= Feb (20)

= Nov (19)

m Aug (19)

0% 20% 40% = May Q(ﬁ)o

Anytime Fitness

LA Fitness

Other (please specify)

Gold's Gym

None of the above

NY Sports Clubs, Boston Sports Clubs, Philadelphia
Sports Clubs, Washington Sports Clubs

Crunch

Equinox
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THE PF BLACK CARD MEMBERSHIP CURRENTLY COSTS $29.99 IF THE PRICE OF THE PF BLACK CARD WAS AS

FOLLOWS, WHAT WOULD BEST DESCRIBE YOUR MOST LIKELY RESPONSE?
Posed to respondents who are currently Planet Fithess Members who have the Black Card
Membership (N = 47).

= It would not matter to me I would be upset, but I would not cancel
m I would be upset, and I would consider if I should cancel m I would be upset, and I would definitely cancel

$35.99

$34.99

$33.99

$32.99

$31.99

$29.99 per month

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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HISTORICAL COMPARISON:

From our survey published on May 4th, 2022

THE PF BLACK CARD MEMBERSHIP CURRENTLY COSTS $22.99 IF THE PRICE OF THE PF BLACK CARD WAS AS

FOLLOWS, WHAT WOULD BEST DESCRIBE YOUR MOST LIKELY RESPONSE?
Posed to Planet Fitness members who have the PF Black Card membership.

= It would not matter to me

m [ would be upset, but I would not cancel

u I would be upset, and I would consider if I should cancel
m | would be upset, and I would definitely cancel

£29.99 per month
$28.99 per month
£27.99 per month
£26.99 per month
$25.99 per month

$24.99 per month

£23.99 per month

0 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% B0% 90% 100%

=
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HOW DO YOU FEEL ABOUT THE VALUE PROPOSITION OF THE PF BLACK CARD MEMBERSHIP?

Posed to respondents who are currently Planet Fithess Members who have the Black Card
Membership.

*Combining waves from July 2023 through present (October 2024) to achieve a larger N

size.
Very Good Value GIZOP/
=7 mMonthly Fee
($29.99)
Good Value 2%
I m Annual Fee
Neutra ($49)
Poor Value
Very Poor Value 6.50

0% 20%  40% 60% 80%  100%
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HISTORICAL COMPARISON:

From our survey published on May 4th, 2022

HOW DO YOU FEEL ABOUT THE VALUE PROPOSITION OF THE PF BLACK CARD MEMBERSHIP?

Posed to Planet Fitness members who have the PF Black Card membership.

Very Good Value 45&;?;’%
Good Value
Neutral 121;;;% m Monthly Fee ($22.99)
® Annual Fee ($39)
Poor Value f;_q%
Very Poor Value

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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WHICH GYM WERE YOU MOST RECENTLY A MEMBER OF?

Posed to respondents who have been a member of a gym in the past, but not currently.

.8%

None of the above

Planet Fitness

LA Fitness

Anytime Fitness

Gold's Gym

Equinox

NY Sports Clubs, Boston Sports Clubs,
Philadelphia Sports Clubs, Washington...

m Jul (21))
m May (21)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%

Crunch
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HOW SATISFIED ARE YOU WITH YOUR GYM MEMBERSHIP?

Posed to respondents who said they have a membership with each of the following...

October 2024
m Very Dissatisfied W Dissatisfied " Somewhat Satisfied 1 Satisfied m Very Satisfied
2.3%
LA Fitness
0.0%6

0.0%

Anytime Fitness
Planet Fitness
Gold's Gym

NY Sports Clubs

Equinox

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

N=
Equinox 14
NY Sports Clubs, Boston Sports Clubs, Philadelphia Sports Clubs, Washington Sports Clubs 26
Gold's Gym 38
Planet Fitness 100
Anytime Fitness 43
Crunch 21
LA Fitness 43
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ARE THERE ANY FITNESS PRODUCTS OR SERVICES THAT YOU WOULD LIKE TO BUY OR SIGN UP FOR, THAT

YOU DON'T ALREADY USE NOW?

Posed to respondents who exercise

Oct (24)
Jul (24)
m Apr (24)
Y\ m Jan (24)
Y\ m Oct (23)
\ Jul (23)
14 RN = Apr (23)
6 Y m Jan (23)
\ m Oct (22)
\ m Jul (22)
\ m May (22)
m Feb (22)

Yes (please specify)

No

\
0% 20% 40% \ 60% 80% 100%

Yesimlookingiorwardtopurchasin

t d '“ il TRIthink nu Hydrow
reaami Weiis

Various Wouldlikeafiinessirackerwaicho [RgymiikelnShape
ilikeworkingoutathome
Bowflex i, .
Igig Amazing sl I vll “ I
Planetfiness Imsorryialreadyhave a In“ar Ic c e
Prewsrkout Amazonprimemusie
'Mmﬁ'messrw hotont wa'ts:?lmmn Pilatrs Yogaballforequipment
Interesllng ClubPilates IwouldliketoownTnoundweishts
Treadmillyoyabaliweights  Beachbody
hmmnefunessuersnn :.:2. Arowinsmachine Bike
Pelo  Stepnper
VibeFimess
lule notbad Themirror
Irko Pilateselasses

Reyelingmachine

Agymmembershipiorgroupelasses spelotinhike
Anviimefimess  Gym Theonlywaylcoulido  PoWertower
TGS-

Viewthe  lessmillsondemand
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WHEN YOU THINK OF AT-HOME FITNESS BRANDS, WHICH COMES TO MIND FIRST?

Posed to respondents who exercise

Oct (24)

Jul (24)
m Apr (24)
m Jan (24)
m Oct (2B)

Jul (23)
m Apr (2B)
m Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
74.8% = Jul (22)
e  mMay 22
74.9% = Feb (22)
m Oct (21)
m Jul (21)
® May (21)
W Jan (21)
m Oct (20)
9.79% ™ Aug (20)
80355 ™ May (20)

= Feb 1(383/

(o]

Please Specify

I don't know

Walmart

Weier .
Inmoticokirgatgood Prninrm Flalle“ltllﬁss "ﬂ En

s neacnnnuv p Bow“ex
nnnnnnn

PrecorhionmanWeidesbowfieniord
it o Weseensmideemseson S

Nﬂlll“lls - T':;m' it TheONmylcoultds  Gtationarybive e

Teirstine [r—
r:,,.‘ Weighiidting Tlllalﬂlm

ol
Adfidasrile  Pilates Inlexesting
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WOULD YOU FIND IT APPEALING TO BE ABLE TO PARTICIPATE IN AN EXERCISE CLASS ENVIRONMENT WHERE

YOU WATCH A LIVE INSTRUCTOR AND COMPETE AGAINST OTHER PEOPLE FROM YOUR OWN HOME?

Posed to all respondents

Oct (24)
Jul (24)
Apr (24)
Jan (24)
Oct (23)
Jul (23)
Apr (23)
Jan (23)
Oct (22)
Jul (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Oct (21)
Jul (21)
May (21)
Jan (21)
Oct (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)
Feb (20)
Nov (19)
Aug (19)
May (19)

Not at all appealing
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2.68

2.56

2.7
2.63
2.63
2.74

2.4
2.29
2.31

2.33
2.32

Somewhat Appealing

Very Appealing
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WOULD YOU CONSIDER DROPPING YOUR GYM MEMBERSHIP TO USE ONLY IN-HOME EXERCISE

EQUIPMENT?

Posed to respondents WITH gym memberships

Yes, I would consider doing that

No, I would not consider that

= Aug (20)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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PLEASE RATE HOW DESIRABLE YOU WOULD FIND IT TO EXERCISE AT HOME?

Posed to respondents who exercise more often than never (N = 1043).

m Oct (24)
Jul (24)
Apr (24)

mJan (24)

= Oct (23)

B Jul (23)

m Apr (23)

® Jan (23)

= Oct (22)

B Jul (22)

m May (22)

B Feb (22)

m Oct (21)

mJul (21)

= May (21)

®Jan (21)

m Oct (20)

Now

During Covid
Pandemic

Pre-Covid

1 - Not At All 2 3 - Somewhat 4 5 - Very
Desirable Desirable
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DO YOU HAVE THE SPACE IN YOUR HOME TO WORK OUT AT HOME?

Posed to respondents who exercise more often than never (N = 1043).

I have enough space to dedicate to exercise
equipment

5%

I have some space to do things, but not
enough space to dedicate to exercise
equipment

No, it is not possible to work out at all at home

= Oct (20)
0% 20%  40%  60%  80%  100%
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WHICH DO YOU THINK WOULD BE BETTER?

Posed to respondents who exercise more often than never (N = 1043).

Oct (24)
| Jul (24)
Apr (24)
Spending money on a gym membership each month Jan (24)
Oct (23)
Jul (23)
Apr (23)
Jan (23)
Oct (22)
65.6% Jul (22)
May (22)
Feb (22)
Oct (21)
Spending money upfront to buy equipment for an at- 65.3% Jul (21)
home exercise area Mav (21
64.0% | May @1)
64.6% ®mJan (21)
68.3%
67.8% Oct (20)
68.0%
69.69
67.9%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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HAVE YOU HEARD OF ANY OF THE FOLLOWING?

Posed to all respondents

Peloton
NordicTrack

Apple Fitness+
None of the above
Mirror

Soulcycle

Echelon

Tonal

Flywheel

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE

= Oct (24)
= Jul (24)
m Apr (24)
mJan (24)
= Oct (23)

Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
mJan (23)
m Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
H May (22)
= Feb (22)
m Oct (21)
B Jul (21)
® May (21)
m Jan (21)
m Oct (20)
¥ Aug (20)
m May (20)

" Feb (20)
100%
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HOW STRONG OF A “FITNESS BRAND” DO YOU CONSIDER THE FOLLOWING TO BE?

Posed respondents who have heard of the following fitness brands

3.76

Peloton

Oct (24)

Jul (24)
u Apr (24)
mJan (24)
= Oct (23)

Jul (23)
= Apr (23)
m Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
mJul (22)
m May (22)
= Feb (22)
m Oct (21)
mJul (21)
m May (21)
mJan (21)
m Oct (20)
= Aug (20)
m May (20)
m Feb (20)

NordicTrack

Apple Fitness+

Soulcycle

Tonal

Echelon

Flywheel

Mirror

Very Weak Weak Somewhat Strong Strong Very Strong
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DO YOU CURRENTLY OWN PRODUCTS OR SUBSCRIBE/PAY FOR APPS OR CLASSES FROM ANY OF THE

FOLLOWING? (SELECT ALL THAT APPLY)

Posed to all respondents

None of the above

Apple Fitness+ = Oct (24)

= Jul (24)
u Apr (24)
= Jan (24)
m Oct (23)

Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
= Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
mJul (22)
= May (22)
= Feb (22)
B Oct (21)
| Jul (21)
= May (21)
mJan (21)
| Oct (20)
= Aug (20)
= May (20)
= Feb (20)

NordicTrack

Peloton

Soulcycle

Flywheel

Echelon

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING BEST DESCRIBES YOUR USAGE OF PELOTON?

Posed to Peloton owners

I just use Peloton digital and don't use the equipment

I have access to a community bike or tread (apartment, gym,
hotel, etc)

I have purchased the bike, tread, or rower myself

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU USE THE FOLLOWING?

Posed to Peloton owners or subscribers (either owns equipment or accesses shared

equipment). | N =94

= Oct (24)
= Jul (24)
m Apr (24)
m Jan (24)
m Oct (23)
Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
m Jan (23)
B Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
u May (22)
= Feb (22)
B Oct (21)
mJul (21)
H May (21)
mJan (21)
H Oct (20)
® Aug (20)
m May (20)

Everyday or Multiple times 2-3 times Around once Feb (20)ess than once
nearly every day per week per month per month per month

Peloton Digital App

Peloton Row

Peloton Bike /
Peloton Bike+
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DID YOU CANCEL A GYM MEMBERSHIP AFTER YOU STARTED USING PELOTON?

Posed to Peloton owners or subscribers (either owns equipment or accesses shared

equipment).

Oct (24)
Jul (24)

Apr (24)
Jan (24)
Oct (23)
Jul (23)

Apr (23)
Jan (23)
Oct (22)
Jul (22)

May (22)
Feb (22)
Oct (21)
Jul (21)

May (21)
Jan (21)
Oct (20)
Aug (20)
May (20)

Feb (20)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

I cancelled a gym membership after starting to use
Peloton

I was a gym member and continued my membership

No, I was not a gym member at the time
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WHAT WERE THE MOST IMPORTANT REASONS FOR WHY YOU ORIGINALLY PURCHASED PELOTON

EQUIPMENT?

Posed to Peloton owners or subscribers (either owns equipment or accesses shared

equipment).
45.3%

Quality of content Oct (24)

I like the brand uli24)

m Apr (24)

Amount of content / depth of class library mJan (24)

m Oct (23)

Quality of Bike / Tread hardware Jul|(23)

m Apr (23)

Friends in the Peloton community (i.e., network effects) m Jan (23)
Covid and Social Distancing m Oct (22)

mJul|(22)
Cost/value vs. other at-home fithess devices / subscriptions H May (22)
m Feb (22)

Cost/value vs. traditional gyms mOct (21)

| Jul|(21)

Availability of live classes
H May (21)
e 119 79,

Specific instructors W Jan (21)

) _ e m Oct (20)

No awareness of alternative at-home connected fitness mA 20
products ug (20)
0.0% m May (20)

Other (please specify) = Feb (20)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO BUY THE PELOTON EQUIPMENT IN THE FUTURE OR SIGN UP FOR THE DIGITAL

APP?

Posed to respondents who do not own any Peloton equipment.

1.74

Oct (24)
mJul (24)
= Apr (24)
= Jan (24)

Oct (23)
mJul (23)
m Apr (23)
m Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
= May (22)
B Feb (22)
m Oct (21)
mJul (21)
m May (21)
mJan (21)
= Oct (20)
B Aug (20)
m May (20)
m Feb (20)
m Nov (19)
m Aug (19)
m May (19)
m Feb (19)
Definitely Will Not Probably Will Not Probably Will = Nov (1Bgfinitely Will

Peloton Bike

Subscribe to Peloton Digital App

Peloton Tread

Peloton Row
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IS THERE A LOWER PRICE POINT THAT WOULD MAKE THE PELOTON BIKE OF INTEREST TO YOU?

Posed to respondents who do not own or use any Peloton equipment.

9.8% m Oct (24)
10.1% Jul (24)
Apr (24)
= Jan (24)
m Oct (23)
o H Jul (23)
10.6% m Apr (23)
m Jan (23)
= Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
m May (22)
B Feb (22)
m Oct (21)
50.4% HJul (21)
770 = May (21)

i-g"g/%/o m Jan (21)

Yes (Please Specify Price)

92.5%

91.9%
No, not at any price 91.8%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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IS THERE A LOWER PRICE POINT THAT WOULD MAKE THE PELOTON TREAD OF INTEREST TO YOU?

Posed to respondents who do not own or use any Peloton equipment.

6.1% Oct (24)
7.6% Jul (24)

Apr (24)
Jan (24)
Oct (23)
Jul (23)

Apr (23)
Jan (23)
Oct (22)
Jul (22)

May (22)
Feb (22)

Yes (Please Specify Price)

93.9%
92.5%
90.5%
90.1%
90.9%
91.3%
90.9%
92.6%
92.5%
90.4%
88.7%
88.5%

No, not at any price

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 49



BESPOKE MARKET INTELLIGENCE
No Pain. No Gain.

PELOTON IN THE UK

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 50



http://www.bespokeintel.com

BESPOKE Surveys
Fitness | October 2024

WHAT IS YOUR EXPERIENCE WITH PELOTON?

Posed to all respondents.

(24)
(24)
)
(24)
(23)
(23)
23)
(23)
(22)
(22)
22)
(22)
(21)
(21)
1)
(21)
(20)
(20)
(20)
(20)
(19)
(19)
(19)

I am a customer (own equipment and/or pay for the digital app)

Heard of it, but not a customer

Never heard of it

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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HOW MUCH INTEREST DO YOU HAVE IN THE FOLLOWING?

Posed to respondents who are aware of Peloton but do not own any Peloton equipment.

1.91

Oct (24)
Jul (24)
Apr (24)
Jan (24)
Oct (23)
Jul (23)
Apr (23)
Jan (23)
Oct (22)
Jul (22)
Apr (22)
Jan (22)
Oct (21)
Jul (21)
Apr (21)
Jan (21)
Oct (20)
Jul (20)
Apr (20)
Jan (20)
Oct (19)
Jul (19)
3 4 Apr (19) 5

Peloton Digital App

Peloton Bike
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HOW LIKELY ARE YOU TO PURCHASE THE FOLLOWING IN THE NEXT YEAR?

Posed to respondents who are aware of Peloton but do not own any Peloton equipment.

Oct (24)
Jul (24)
Apr (24)
Jan (24)
Oct (23)
Jul (23)
Apr (23)
Jan (23)
Oct (22)
Jul (22)
Apr (22)
Jan (22)
Oct (21)
Jul (21)
Apr (21)
Jan (21)
Oct (20)
Jul (20)
Apr (20)
Jan (20)
Oct (19)
Jul (19)
Apr (19)

Peloton Digital App

Peloton Bike

Definitely Will Not Unlikely Somewhat Likely Likely Definitely Will
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU EXERCISE?

Posed to all respondents.

Every day or nearly every day Oct (24)
Jul (24)
Apr (24)

= Jan (24)

= Oct (23)

m Jul (23)

m Apr (23)

® Jan (23)
Oct (22)

m Jul (22)

m Apr (22)

m Jan (22)

B Oct (21)

m Jul (21)

= Apr (21)

mJan (21)

m Oct (20)

m Jul (20)

m Apr (20)

m Jan (20)

E QOct (19)

m Jul (19)

= Apr (19)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

3-4 times a week

Once or twice a week

once or twice a month

Less than once per month

Never
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